



**City of Faribault
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: 2018 M.S.A. Overlay Improvements
Client: City of Faribault
Bid Opening:

Contract No.: 2018-02
Project No.: SAP 125-103-011
Owner: City of Faribault

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Bituminous Materials		Crane Creek Asphalt		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Part 1: S.A.P. 125-103-012 14th Street N.E. - Central Avenue to 520' N.E. of Shumway Avenue										
49	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - ROADWAY	LUMP SUM	0.38	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$4,256.00	\$20,129.61	\$7,649.25
1	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	640	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.65	\$5,536.00	\$8.00	\$5,120.00
56	2104.503	REMOVE CNCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LIN FT	55	\$15.00	\$825.00	\$8.75	\$481.25	\$17.00	\$935.00
76	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	540	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$9.00	\$4,860.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00
28	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	2530	\$1.50	\$3,795.00	\$1.00	\$2,530.00	\$1.25	\$3,162.50
97	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	295	\$1.50	\$442.50	\$1.00	\$295.00	\$3.00	\$885.00
47	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$12.15	\$3,948.75	\$0.01	\$3.25
55	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE PLACED (CV), CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	225	\$40.00	\$9,000.00	\$33.80	\$7,605.00	\$0.01	\$2.25
48	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	14275	\$2.00	\$28,550.00	\$0.88	\$12,562.00	\$1.45	\$20,698.75
40	2301.503	INTEGRANT CURB DESIGN B6	LIN FT	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$23.50	\$2,115.00	\$40.55	\$3,649.50
2	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1155	\$3.00	\$3,465.00	\$3.50	\$4,042.50	\$1.65	\$1,905.75
54	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	175	\$62.00	\$10,850.00	\$70.25	\$12,293.75	\$66.00	\$11,550.00
3	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	1345	\$65.00	\$87,425.00	\$70.25	\$94,486.25	\$58.00	\$78,010.00
91	2411.618	MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL	SQ FT	340	\$35.00	\$11,900.00	\$34.85	\$11,849.00	\$45.00	\$15,300.00
92	2501.602	24" RC PIPE APRON W/ TRASHGUARD	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
51	2503.503	24" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	LIN FT	16	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$92.50	\$1,480.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
24	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	\$514.00	\$4,112.00
50	2506.502	CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN 48-4020	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,845.00	\$2,845.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
23	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$528.00	\$4,224.00
42	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$525.00	\$4,725.00	\$925.00	\$8,325.00
86	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
52	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	TON	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$49.00	\$588.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
29	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2530	\$7.50	\$18,975.00	\$6.50	\$16,445.00	\$5.85	\$14,800.50
5	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	640	\$35.00	\$22,400.00	\$34.50	\$22,080.00	\$33.55	\$21,472.00
58	2531.603	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LIN FT	75	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$32.60	\$2,445.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00
77	2531.618	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	295	\$15.00	\$4,425.00	\$9.00	\$2,655.00	\$9.20	\$2,714.00
45	2531.618	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	670	\$15.00	\$10,050.00	\$12.45	\$8,341.50	\$9.75	\$6,532.50
30	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	148	\$40.00	\$5,920.00	\$55.50	\$8,214.00	\$35.00	\$5,180.00
37	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.38	\$10,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$8,330.00	\$3,165.40	\$9,350.00	\$3,553.00
4	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	13	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$170.00	\$2,210.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00
87	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	40	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$3.30	\$132.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
57	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	750	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.90	\$8,925.00	\$11.25	\$8,437.50
53	2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	SQ YD	1075	\$5.00	\$5,375.00	\$2.25	\$2,418.75	\$7.25	\$7,793.75
94	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	640	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.45	\$1,568.00	\$3.90	\$2,496.00
88	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	50	\$0.75	\$37.50	\$0.32	\$16.00	\$0.33	\$16.50
34	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	2985	\$4.00	\$11,940.00	\$0.64	\$1,910.40	\$0.66	\$1,970.10
93	2582.503	12" SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	155	\$4.00	\$620.00	\$5.00	\$775.00	\$3.00	\$465.00
36	2582.503	24" SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$7.75	\$310.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
80	2582.518	CROSSWALK MARKING (3"x6") - EPOXY	SQ FT	990	\$1.50	\$1,485.00	\$4.65	\$4,603.50	\$3.45	\$3,415.50
78	2582.602	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (LT ARROW) - EPOXY	EACH	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$138.75	\$138.75	\$115.00	\$115.00
79	2582.602	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RT ARROW) - EPOXY	EACH	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$138.75	\$138.75	\$115.00	\$115.00
44	2582.602	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (RR XING) - EPOXY	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-103-012 14th Street N.E. - Central Avenue to 520' N.E. of Shumway Avenue:						\$293,830.00		\$276,850.55		\$277,898.60
Part 2: S.A.P. 125-129-006 Shumway Avenue - C.S.A.H. 20 (St. Paul Avenue) to 325' north of Legacy Court										

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		Bituminous Materials		Crane Creek Asphalt		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Project: SAP 125-103-011 - 2018 M.S.A. Overlay Improvements										
26	2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LUMP SUM	0.46	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,650.00	\$4,439.00	\$20,129.61	\$9,259.62
27	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.70	\$335.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
6	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	5000	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.25	\$6,250.00
7	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	23115	\$2.00	\$46,230.00	\$0.88	\$20,341.20	\$1.45	\$33,516.75
8	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	1850	\$3.00	\$5,550.00	\$3.50	\$6,475.00	\$1.65	\$3,052.50
9	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	2545	\$65.00	\$165,425.00	\$70.25	\$178,786.25	\$58.00	\$147,610.00
10	2504.602	ADJUST VALVE BOX-WATER	EACH	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$185.00	\$2,590.00	\$514.00	\$7,196.00
41	2506.502	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	21	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$525.00	\$11,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$21,525.00
85	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$925.00	\$1,850.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
11	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	5000	\$7.50	\$37,500.00	\$6.55	\$32,750.00	\$5.85	\$29,250.00
12	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	595	\$35.00	\$20,825.00	\$34.65	\$20,616.75	\$33.55	\$19,962.25
60	2531.604	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LIN FT	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$33.10	\$1,655.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
59	2531.618	8" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ FT	500	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.15	\$5,075.00	\$9.75	\$4,875.00
25	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	150	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.50	\$8,325.00	\$35.00	\$5,250.00
38	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.46	\$10,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$8,880.00	\$4,084.80	\$9,350.00	\$4,301.00
13	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
96	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	2275	\$5.00	\$11,375.00	\$2.50	\$5,687.50	\$3.90	\$8,872.50
82	2582.503	4" SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	206	\$0.75	\$154.50	\$0.32	\$65.92	\$0.33	\$67.98
35	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	5620	\$4.00	\$22,480.00	\$0.64	\$3,596.80	\$0.66	\$3,709.20
95	2582.503	12" SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	34	\$4.00	\$136.00	\$5.00	\$170.00	\$3.00	\$102.00
81	2582.518	CROSSWALK MARKING (3"X6") - EPOXY	SQ FT	1566	\$1.50	\$2,349.00	\$4.65	\$7,281.90	\$3.45	\$5,402.70
Total Part 2: S.A.P. 125-129-006 Shumway Avenue - C.S.A.H. 20 (St. Paul Avenue) to 325' north of Legacy Court:						\$362,124.50		\$323,550.12		\$317,252.50
Part 3: S.A.P. 125-133-002 Townsquare Lane - C.S.A.H. 48 (Lyndale Avenue) to Prairie Avenue										
61	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - ROADWAY	LUMP SUM	0.09	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,440.00	\$20,129.61	\$1,811.66
62	2104.501	REMOVE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LIN FT	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$6.65	\$199.50	\$17.00	\$510.00
14	2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LIN FT	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$6.65	\$997.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
31	2104.518	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SQ FT	900	\$1.50	\$1,350.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$1.25	\$1,125.00
15	2232.604	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE TYPE 2	SQ YD	4850	\$2.00	\$9,700.00	\$0.88	\$4,268.00	\$1.45	\$7,032.50
16	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	280	\$3.00	\$840.00	\$3.50	\$980.00	\$1.65	\$462.00
17	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	535	\$65.00	\$34,775.00	\$70.25	\$37,583.75	\$58.00	\$31,030.00
90	2506.502	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
84	2506.602	REPAIR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$927.77	\$927.77
32	2521.518	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	900	\$7.50	\$6,750.00	\$6.25	\$5,625.00	\$5.85	\$5,265.00
18	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LIN FT	150	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$33.55	\$5,032.50
46	2531.603	8" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	LIN FT	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$33.85	\$1,015.50	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
43	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	12	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$55.50	\$666.00	\$35.00	\$420.00
39	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.09	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$9,350.00	\$841.50
19	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$125.00	\$1,125.00
20	2575.603	SEEDING (W/ TOPSOIL AND FERTILIZER)	LIN FT	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$3.90	\$1,755.00
33	2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	1045	\$4.00	\$4,180.00	\$0.65	\$679.25	\$0.66	\$689.70
83	2582.503	12" SOLID LINE - EPOXY	LIN FT	35	\$4.00	\$140.00	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$3.00	\$105.00
Total Part 3: S.A.P. 125-133-002 Townsquare Lane - C.S.A.H. 48 (Lyndale Avenue) to Prairie Avenue:						\$72,465.00		\$66,304.50		\$61,482.63
Part 4: S.A.P. 125-103-011 14th Street N.E. Storm Sewer Replacement - 850' (+/-) northeast of Eastview Drive										
71	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - ROADWAY	LUMP SUM	0.07	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,695.00	\$20,129.61	\$1,409.07
63	2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LUMP SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
64	2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SQ YD	275	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$3.75	\$1,031.25	\$20.00	\$5,500.00
75	2112.604	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SQ YD	325	\$15.00	\$4,875.00	\$2.30	\$747.50	\$2.00	\$650.00
70	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE PLACED (CV), CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.90	\$1,795.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
89	2221.507	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE (CV) CLASS 2	CU YD	50	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$31.50	\$1,575.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
21	2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GALLON	45	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$3.50	\$157.50	\$1.65	\$74.25
69	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	35	\$62.00	\$2,170.00	\$70.25	\$2,458.75	\$66.00	\$2,310.00
22	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	12	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$70.25	\$843.00	\$58.00	\$696.00
65	2451.607	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (CV)	CU YD	75	\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$45.10	\$3,382.50	\$1.00	\$75.00
67	2501.602	36" RC PIPE APRON W/ TRASHGUARD	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$5,280.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00
66	2503.503	36" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS III	LIN FT	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$178.00	\$14,240.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00

Line No.	Project: SAP 125-103-011 - 2018 M.S.A. Overlay Improvements			Engineers Estimate		Bituminous Materials		Crane Creek Asphalt		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
68	2511.509	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	TON	42	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,100.00
72	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	0.07	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$9,350.00	\$654.50
73	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	150	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$3.35	\$502.50	\$6.00	\$900.00
74	2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	SQ YD	2675	\$5.00	\$13,375.00	\$1.70	\$4,547.50	\$5.20	\$13,910.00
Total Part 4: S.A.P. 125-103-011 14th Street N.E. Storm Sewer Replacement - 850' (+/-) northeast of Eastview Drive:						\$52,030.00		\$46,375.50		\$60,179.32
Total Part 1: S.A.P. 125-103-012 14th Street N.E. - Central Avenue to 520' N.E. of Shumway Avenue:						\$293,830.00		\$276,850.55		\$277,898.60
Total Part 2: S.A.P. 125-129-006 Shumway Avenue - C.S.A.H. 20 (St. Paul Avenue) to 325' north of Legacy Court:						\$362,124.50		\$323,550.12		\$317,252.50
Total Part 3: S.A.P. 125-133-002 Townsquare Lane - C.S.A.H. 48 (Lyndale Avenue) to Prairie Avenue:						\$72,465.00		\$66,304.50		\$61,482.63
Total Part 4: S.A.P. 125-103-011 14th Street N.E. Storm Sewer Replacement - 850' (+/-) northeast of Eastview Drive:						\$52,030.00		\$46,375.50		\$60,179.32
Totals for Project SAP 125-103-011						\$780,449.50		\$713,080.67		\$716,813.05
% of Estimate for Project SAP 125-103-011								-8.63%		-8.15%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____

Date: _____